You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2143 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |con|Lab | 5 [ukip| con | Lab | “P | male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-30 |40-59| 60+ |aBC1 | c2pE | London | RESLOT [Midiands /o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2143 | x X X X | 651|550 | 435 |1039| 1104 | 255 | 542 | 733 | 613 |1222| 921 274 696 459 527 186

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very interested 23 26 29 22 18|24 30 19 | 37 9 17 24 25 21 22 24 23 18 24 27 25
Fairly interested 21 23 23 17 27|21 23 19 | 23 19 18 25 19 20 21 19 22 20 18 21 23
TOTAL INTERESTED 44 49 52 39 45 45 53 38 60 28 35 49 44 41 43 43 45 38 42 48 48
Not very interested 20 20 18 21 16|19 18 24 | 15 24 18 19 20 20 21 18 21 21 17 23 14
Not interested at all 37 31 30 41 39|36 28 38| 25 48 47 32 35 38 35 39 34 41 41 29 38
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 57 51 48 62 55 55 46 62 40 72 65 51 55 58 56 57 55 62 58 52 52
Do you think it was or was not the right decision to sack
David Moyes?
[Asked to respondents who are interested in Football; n=904]
It was the right decision 44 52 41 35 48|53 40 39 | 45 42 49 45 45 40 42 47 48 48 38 48 30
It was not the right decision 44 37 49 53 38|34 48 51| 44 43 45 44 45 42 45 42 40 40 48 40 61
Don't know 12 11 11 12 14 | 13 12 10 | 11 15 6 11 10 18 14 11 12 13 14 12 9
Do you think Manchester United will perform better or
worse in the league next season than they have this
season?
[Asked to respondents who are interested in Football; n=904]
They will perform better 44 47 49 37 31|46 48 36 | 48 37 52 42 45 43 43 46 45 45 37 49 42
They will perform worse 5 3 7 2 5 3 7 5 4 6 8 7 4 2 5 5 9 4 3 4 6
They will perform around the same level 37 40 33 48 47|38 31 42 | 36 38 28 36 39 38 36 38 34 35 44 34 39
Don't know 14 11 11 13 18| 14 14 16 | 12 18 12 14 13 17 16 12 13 16 16 12 13
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Who do you think Manchester United should hire to take
over the manager’s job?

[Asked to respondents who are interested in Football; n=904]

Ryan Giggs 13 12 14 9 11|12 16 9 8 22 14 19 9 11 10 16 8 12 18 12 12

Louis van Gaal 10 13 9 11 8 |14 9 10 | 13 5 11 11 11 9 13 7 14 10 8 9 15

JurgenKlopp 9 10 9 18 6 8 7 12 | 12 4 19 13 6 6 8 11 10 7 12 10 8

Jose Mourinho 8 9 8 7 14| 8 9 7 8 9 1 5 8 15 8 9 6 11 7 8 7

Carlo Ancelotti 6 8 6 4 8 7 5 4 7 4 6 3 8 7 4 8 11 3 5 7 5

Sir Alex Ferguson 6 7 5 7 8 7 7 4 6 8 4 9 5 7 6 8 5 8 6 7 4

Gary Neville 3 3 3 8 0 3 1 6 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 0 6 1 4 3 3

Roberto Martinez 3 3 4 3 1 2 4 3 3 2 2 2 3 5 3 3 3 2 2 3 7

Carlos Queiroz 3 3 4 3 1 4 4 1 3 2 1 3 4 3 3 3 2 5 3 2 2

Laurent Blanc 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 3 2 0 1 2 2 1 1 3 0

Diego Simeone 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 3 2 1 5 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1

Frank de Boer 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 3

Other (See Tab 1 for full answers) 7 6 8 0 7 6 8 8 8 5 10 7 7 5 8 5 4 8 2 9 9

Don't know 27 23 26 29 32|24 27 32| 24 33 21 21 33 28 29 25 27 31 27 25 23

Who do you believe is most responsible for Manchester
United's performances this season?
[Asked to respondents who are interested in Football; n=904]
The Manchester United players 67 65 64 66 67| 69 67 66 68 63 53 63 70 72 68 65 55 68 69 66 76

David Moyes 19 24 20 23 14|17 20 18 | 18 22 31 19 17 17 17 22 22 17 16 24 10

Sir Alex Ferguson 4 5 7 1 6 5 6 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 4 5 7 3 6 4 3
Ed Woodward 1 0o 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
The Glazer Family 4 3 4 2 8 3 4 7 5 3 4 6 3 5 5 3 8 4 4 3 5
Someone else 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 4 3 0 0 2 0 3 2 1 1 0
Don't know 4 2 3 4 5 4 3 3 1 8 2 4 4 3 3 4 5 5 4 2 1
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